

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 2 IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1226 OF 2008

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJEET SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 8 days in filing process fee is condoned.
Issue notice at the earliest as per earlier order.
Additional notice is to be forwarded through the Trial Court. Wherever
there is an application for condonation of delay. Registry has to mention the No. of
days for which there is delay, in the Office Report.
List the matter on 27th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.