

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1226 OF 2008

URMILA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJEET SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 14/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed for default in  
terms of the signed order.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1226 OF 2008

URMILA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJEET SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Earlier by an order dated 3.5.2010, two weeks' time was granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps to serve respondent No.1 subject to depositing cost of Rs.2,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund. As per

the office report, neither proof of deposit of cost of  
Rs.2,000/- is filed by the learned counsel for the  
petitioners nor any steps have been taken for  
effecting service of notice to the unserved respondent  
No.1.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for  
the petitioners to comply with the office report  
failing which the Transfer Petition shall stand  
dismissed for default.

NEW DELHI  
JULY 13, 2010

.....J.  
(J. M. PANCHAL)